Agar Grove Phase 1B
SAP Report
April 2017
L1A 2013 Building Regs
27% improvement for Code 4 and Planning Condition
DOCUMENT CONTROL SHEET:
Rev. Issue  Purpose Name Author Checked Date Job Number
B

Agar Grove Phase 1B
SAP Report | 4
Block H As per Wall Type Key on Floor Plans
Party walls between dwellings 0.00 W/m²k Party Walls between Flats to be fully filled and sealed.
As per party wall key on Floor Plan Drawings
Main Roof 0.13 W/m²k 170mm Bauder Insulation (Thermal Conductivity 0.022 W/mk)
Based on minimum thickness areas
As per Q37/130A
Windows (inc front door opening) 0.93 W/m²k
Average U-value for Ideal Combi A/S
U-Value as supplied by Ann-Marie of Archiype via e-mail 03/03/2017
Air Permeability 5.0 m³/hm²@50Pa
All plots to be air tested
Air test assumed based on results received for Block A
Ventilation
(General)
Individual MVHR
Zehnder ComfortAir 350
As per e-mail from Fei Wang of Robinson Associates 24/02/2017
Ventilation
Block G Ground Floor Flats Only
Individual MVHR
Zehnder ComfortAir 200
As per e-mail from Fei Wang of Robinson Associates 24/02/2017
Community Boiler Broag Remeha Quinta Pro
As per e-mail from Fei Wang of Robinson Associates 24/02/2017
Agar Grove Phase 1B
SAP Report | 5
Emitters Radiators As indicated on Heating and Water Services Layout Drawings
Controls Charging system linked to use
Programmer and Multiple
Thermostats
As indicated on Heating and Water Services Layout Drawings
Water Heating Individual HIU
SAV Series 5
As per e-mail from Fei Wang of Robinson Associates 09/03/2018
Thermal Bridging Psi Values Calculated from the
supplied Detailed Drawings
1. Sill/Lintel
2. Jamb
3. Ground Floor
4. Intermediate Floors
5. Corner (main wall)
6. Corners (party wall)
7. Flat Roofs
See Appendix 1  for Worksheets
All other junctions have assumed SAP default.
We will need evidence that these junctions have been followed on site
Low Energy Lighting 100% Assumed
PV for 27% improvement
(Based on air test of 5.0)
28.37KWP Total
(Distribution per block T.B.A)
Landlords Supply
South East Facing 15-30 degrees
Agar Grove Phase 1B
SAP Report | 6
Agar Grove Phase 1B
SAP Report | 7
X
SAP Report | 8
X
SAP Report | 9